ISO 9001
A5269
100 School Street
Bergenfield, NJ 07621
WEB :  : www.technologydynamicsinc.comwww.technologydynamicsinc.com
E-Mail : tdisales@theallpower.com
PHONE : (201) 385-0500  FAX : (201) 385-0702
TECHNOLOGY DYNAMICS INC.
MODEL SELECTION
TRU-28-175-AI                                                        28VDC                                                         175 AMPS
TRU-48-100-AI                                                        48VDC         100 AMPS
TRU-120-40-AI                                                        120VDC                                                        40 AMPS
TRU-270-18-AI                                                        270VDC                                                        19 AMPS
     INPUT AC
MS3102R24-10P
J1
PIN A
PIN B
PIN C
PIN D
PIN E CHASSIS GND
PHASE A INPUT
PHASE B INPUT
PHASE C INPUT
NEUTRAL
J3
PIN A
PIN B
PIN C
PIN D
+ 28V
+ 28V
RET
RET
    INPUT DC
MS3102R36-5P
J4
PIN A
PIN B
PIN C
PIN D
+ 28 OUTPUT
+ 28 OUTPUT
CONTROL
CONTROL
PIN E
PIN F
PIN G
PIN H
POWER GOOD
CONTROL
COM
COM
DC / CONTROL
MS3102R20-7S
J2
PIN A
PIN B
PIN C
PIN D
+ 28V
+ 28V
COM
COM
  OUTPUT DC
MS3102R36-5S
AIR OUTLET
MECHANICAL OUTLINE
        AC INPUT MODEL                                        OUTPUT VOLTAGE                                   OUTPUT CURRENT
       AC/DC INPUT MODEL                                  OUTPUT VOLTAGE                                   OUTPUT CURRENT
TRU-28-175-DI                                                        28VDC                                                         175 AMPS
TRU-48-100-DI                                                         48VDC         100 AMPS
TRU-120-40-DI                                                        120VDC                                                        40 AMPS
TRU-270-18-DI                                                        270VDC                                                        18 AMPS
OPTION DESIGNATION
- ORD      ORING DIODE REDUNDANT / PARALLEL OPERATION
- MIL          RUGGEDIZED FOR SHOCK AND VIBRATION
- LVBD        LOW VOLTAGE BATTERY DISCONNECT
- 400 Hz                            400 Hz INPUT
- REF                 REPLACEABLE EXTERNAL FANS